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Shaila Akhter s.akhter@unsw.edu.au Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Bangladesh

Ivan Almeida ivan.almeida@usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brazil

Raquel Almeida raquel.malta@aluno.ufabc.edu.br Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil

Muhammad 
Shahzad

Anjum muan@shao.ac.cn Shanghai Astronomical Observatory 
(CAS)

Pakistan

Vanderson Balieiro vanders-balieiro@uol.com.br Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil
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Wladimir Banda-Barragán wlady.bsc@gmail.com Observatorio Astronómico de Quito - 
Escuela Politécnica Nacional

Ecuador

Paramita Barai paramita.barai@iag.usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

India

Lucas Barreto Mota dos Santos lucasbmsantos@gmail.com Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brasil

Alexandre Benatti alexandre.benatti@hotmail.com Instituto de Física de São Carlos – USP Brasil

María Benito mariabenitocst@gmail.com Instituto de Física Teórica, UNESP Spain
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Peter Breiding pbreiding@umbc.edu University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

USA

Richard Britto dr.richard.britto@gmail.com University of the Free State France

Malte Broese malte.broese@fu-berlin.de Free University of Berlin Germany

Marcio 
Guilherme

Bronzato de Avellar mgb.avellar@iag.usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brasil

Fabio Cafardo fabio.cafardo@usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brazil
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Francisco Camacho Rodriguez pachocamacho@gmail.com Universidad Sergio Arboleda / 
Politecnico Grancolombiano

Colombia

Anderson Caproni anderson.caproni@cruzeirodosul.edu.br Universidade Cruzeiro do Sul Brazil

Maria Isabel Carnerero Martin maribel@oato.inaf.it INAF-Osservatorio Astrofisico di 
Torino

Spain

Sudip Chakraborty sudip.chakraborty@tifr.res.in Tata Institute of Fundamental 
Research (TIFR), Mumbai, India

India

Sunil Chandra sunil.chandra355@gmail.com Tata Institute of Fundamental 
Research, Mumbai 400005

India
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Anshu Chatterjee anshu.chatterjee@saha.ac.in Saha Institute of Nuclear Physics India

William 
Eduardo

Clavijo Bohórquez weclavijob@usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Colombia

Yigit Dallilar ydallilar@ufl.edu University of Florida Turkey

Andrés Delgado andresgabriel1717@gmail.com Escuela Politécnica Nacional Ecuador

Feraol Fana Dirirsa fdirirsa@uj.ac.za University of Johannesburg Ethiopia
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Laura Duvidovich duvidovich@iafe.uba.ar Institute of Astronomy and Space 
Physics (IAFE)

Argentina

Gastón Escobar gje245@gmail.com Facultad de Ciencias Astronómicas y 
Geofísicas (FCAG)

Argentina

Diego Falceta-Gonçalves dfalceta@usp.br Universidade de São Paulo Brazil

Stela Faria stelinhaadduci@gmail.com Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brasil

Elena Fedorova efedorova@ukr.net Astronomical Observatory of 
National Taras Shevchenko 
University of Kyiv

Ukraine
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Michele Fiori michele.fiori@phd.unipd.it University of Padua (Italy) - Physics 
and Astronomy department

Italy

Luca Foffano luca.foffano@pd.infn.it University of Padova Italy

Bernardo Fraga bernardo@cbpf.br Centro Brasileiro de Pesquisas Físicas Brazil

Mikhail Garasev garasev@appl.sci-nnov.ru Institute of Applied Physics of the 
Russian Academy of Sciences

Russia

Jamie Graham jamie.a.graham@durham.ac.uk Durham University United 
Kingdom



First Name Last Name Email Institution Country

Rodrigo Guedes Lang rodrigo.lang@usp.br Instituto de Física de São Carlos
(IFSC-USP)

Brazil

Federica Guidi federicaguidi93@gmail.com Sapienza University, Rome, Italy Italy

Eduardo Mario Gutiérrez egutierrezposse@gmail.com Argentinian Institute of Radio 
Astronomy

Argentina

Adam Harvey aharvey1@umbc.edu University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

USA

Saqib Hussain s.hussain2907@gmail.com – Pakistan
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Priscilla Jorge priscillabj@gmail.com Universidade do Estado do Rio de 
Janeiro (UERJ)

Brazil

Luís Kadowaki luis.kadowaki@iag.usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brazil

Christopher Karwin ckarwin@uci.edu University of California Irvine USA

Mary Keenan mkeenan1@umbc.edu University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

USA

Paula Kornecki paulakornecki@gmail.com Instituto Argentino de 
Radioastronomía (CIC-CONICET)

Argentina
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Pankaj Kushwaha pankaj.kushwaha@iag.usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

India

Leonid Ledentsov koob@mail.ru Sternberg Astronomical Institute, 
Moscow State University

Russia

Francisco Ley fley@astro.puc.cl Pontificia Universidad Católica de 
Chile

Chile

Douglas Roberto Matos Pimentel douglas.pimentel@usp.br Universidade de São Paulo (USP) Brazil

Nathalia Mattos Novaes da Rocha nathalia_mattos@dfte.ufrn.br Universidade Federal do Rio Grande 
do Norte (UFRN)

Brasil
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Tania E. Medina Torrejón temttm@if.usp.br Universidade de São Paulo (USP) Perú

Claudio Melioli clod.raku@gmail.com Dipartimento Astronomia di Bologna 
- Italy

Italy

Rebeca de Melo rebeca.batalha@yahoo.com Observatório Nacional - ON Brazil

Raniere Menezes raniere.m.menezes@gmail.com Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brazil

Tania Moraga Calderón taniamoragac@gmail.com University of Leiden (start date: 
September)

Chile
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Danilo Morales Teixeira danilo@ita.br Instituto Tecnológico da Aeronáutica Brazil

Tatiana Morozova timoroz@yandex.ru Moscow Institute of Physics and 
Technology (State university)

Russia

Paul Morris paul.morris@physics.ox.ac.uk University of Oxford United 
Kingdom

Victor Mourão Roque victor.roque@ufabc.edu.br Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil

Shreeram Nagarkoti srnagarkoti@gmail.com Indian Centre for Space Physics Nepal
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Giridhar Nandikotkur giri@fdu.edu Fairleigh Dickinson University India

Mohammad Nawaz ali.nawaz.md@gmail.com Escola de Artes, Ciências e 
Humanidades (EACH-USP)

Bangladesh

Gabriel Neder gabriel.neder@usp.br Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brazil

Sebastián Nuza snuza@iafe.uba.ar Instituto de Astronomía y Física del 
Espacio (IAFE)

Argentina

Filipe de Oliveira Salles filipe.o.salles@gmail.com Universidade Federal de 
São João del-Rei

Brazil
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Heitor Oliveira heitoroliveiradeoliveira@gmail.com Instituto Tecnológico de Aeronáutica Brazil

Marcel Oliveira paulista@fisica.if.uff.br Universidade Federal Fluminense Brazil

Kellen Pascoal kellenpascoal@hotmail.com Universidade Federal do Rio Grande Brazil

Ana Virginia Penacchioni la_nuni05@hotmail.com Agenzia Spaziale Italiana Argentina

Enrico Peretti enrico.peretti@gssi.it GSSI (Gran Sasso Science Institute), 
Italy

Italy
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Andrii Petrashyk a.petrashyk@columbia.edu Columbia University Ukraine

Johnny Queiroz johnny.udi@gmail.com Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brazil

Juan Carlos Rodríguez Ramírez juan.rodriguez@nucleares.unam.mx Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

México

Bonnie Romano Zaire bonniezaire@gmail.com Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais 
(UFMG)

Brazil

Endrew Rossin Pereira endrew7k@hotmail.com Universidade Cruzeiro do Sul Brazil
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Rachel Salustiano Adjuto 
Botelho

rsabotelho@gmail.com Universidade de Brasília Brazil

Astor Sandoval astor.sandoval@gmail.com Universidad de Chile Chile

Pedro Sardelich pedro.rossini@aluno.ufabc.edu.br Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil

Andrés Scherer Espinoza ascherer@uc.cl Pontificia Universidad Católica de 
Chile

Chile

Chandra 
Bahadur

Singh chandratalk@gmail.com Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas

Nepal
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Gustavo Soares gustavo.9891@gmail.com Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e 
Ciências Atmosféricas (IAG-USP)

Brazil

Bruno Souto bruno.fontes.souto@gmail.com Centro Brasileiro de Pesquisas Físicas 
- CBPF

Brazil

Leonardo Supán lsupan@iafe.uba.ar Institute of Astronomy and Space 
Physics (IAFE), Buenos aires, 
Argentina

Argentina

Juan Salvador Tafoya Vargas juan.tafoya137@gmail.com National Autonomous University of 
mexico

Mexico

Pratik Tarafdar pratikta16@gmail.com S. N. Bose National Centre for Basic 
Sciences

India
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Anna Luiza Trindade Falcao anna.trindade04@gmail.com Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais 
(UFMG)

Brazil

Jordi Tuneu jordituneu@protonmail.com Centro de Rádio Astronomía e 
Astrofísica Mackenzie

Spain

Gerardo Urrutia Sánchez gerardo.urrutia@nucleares.unam.mx Instituto de Ciencias Nucleares 
(UNAM)

Mexico

Cynthia Ventura cvizcarra@astro.ufrj.br Observatório do Valongo (OV-UFRJ) Brazil

Megan Wachtendonk wachtendonk2@wisc.edu University of Wisconsin-Madison USA
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Beatriz Yordaky byordaky@gmail.com Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil

Heshou Zhang heshou.zhang@desy.de DESY China

Ariel Zuñiga Reyes arzure89@gmail.com Physics Institute, National 
Autonomous University of Mexico 
(UNAM)

Cuba


